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SALT LAKE CITY, ngay ct thang 4l nam 2000 

TOi t~n Ii PHt\M -C;A U, sinh ngay 25 thang 5 nnm 1929. Trim trQng 
kinh xin ong Gi~-<Ioc cuu xet va can thi~p cho gia'-.dinh toi vi~c nhu sau: 

Gia dinh chung (oi daauQc,Srl quan HOA-KY t~i Thailand c~p LOI 
IV122277; HO 18/392; Phong van thang 8 nam 1995; ail dtloc huang tu 
chinh an Mc-Cain; t6i xin trinh bay sau dfty: Gia dinh toi d3: b~ D(\i-uy Phan­
Ngu,C6I]g-an, Trudhg phOng xuat nh~p c~h tpuQc Ty C~ng an Ninh-Thuiln 
Da diu Itet voi t~ ch~c di~h-v~ ghep ngd6i d~aua dl nuoc ngoru; 

Gia dinh tSi dabi thiet thai nen 05 con tOi (02) trai va(03) gill hien 
con (lang b l~ Vi~t-Nam, Tinh Ninh-Thuan, Thi-xa PhanRang Thapcham; 
T~ nha 1411 he~.~-ThU6ng-Ki~t tai PhanRang; tbi xin k~ ten sau (fay: 

1. PHAM- N-HU:NG A sinh ngay 13-03-1966. 
2. PH~M-TIU-K1IANH-V AN sinh ngay 15-05-1967. 
3. PHAM-THJ-ANH-NGA, sinh ngay 25-03-1970. 

, I' 

4. PHAM-QUY-NHAM qsinh ngay 02-04-1972. 
5. PHAM-THI-KHANH-THUY sinh n8ay 20-09-1974 

T~i va 02 con trai {oi, aa dudc ty n~ de9 Thu-DO' SALT LAKE CITY, chi~~ 
ngay 29-10-1996; Toi lien dua (fan khieu nf,li den So Di-Tru UTAH: noi day 
dil dua qua (F.B.n ali duqc dieu tra ddng sy that; nfn sb Di;Trn UTAH co 
gQi tbi Oem 05 h6-so con tSi den (U.S.CC) utah de lam gi~y to cho cae con 
tBi oabj cong an ghep con k~t l~ o'Viet-nam; 05 arl~ ghep aadU6c. 
DZUNG-DO Case Manager ti~p tay 'am giSy to chu7ye~ di cac Tie!~-Ban , 
khac;(Xin xem danh sach dia chfdinh kern) va cung de "nghi xem ~ 05 dna '" ,\:., Vier£> 

I O' I I' '"';"""T? "'l'l..e! 00 V it. v . ghep trong I. .M. dmh theo day: ...v~ J-

" Nhung tren 03 nam nay gia dinh toi chua dti¢c Hoi thi~n nguy~~ V~ho 
lam ho-so.Nhieu lat; (oi oa- Qua don khieu nai va da dUQC Ba Khuc-minh­
Tho HQi -til nhlin chi~h tri WASHINGTON chuye~ cfen Thudng-ngh~-si" 
Mc-Cain va Bo ~goai Giao HOA-KY dif can thitp; nhun~VIET-NAM thu-
Vat k~u vo So'Ngoai-Vu n~oi choi khong cho lam he, chien. . 

I Tran trqng kirih xin Ong Giaffi Doc nh~n noi day long thanh kinh va"-­
su biet on cua gia dinh tSi ./-

~~-V~tt-01, 
p~ ~~~¥ 
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Date: Sept. 10, 1999 

FROM: Cau Pham 

West Valley City, UT 84119 ~ USA 
Tel. 

TO: WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

Dear SirlMadam, 

Ref. is L.O.I. IV -122277 for: 

NAME A-NUMBER 

PHAMCAU 74511130 
PHAM QUOC SACH 74511133 
PHAMPHUDUC 74511135 

DOB POB NLID 

25 MAY 29 VTNM VTNM 
27 MAR 59 VTNM VTNM 
27 MAR 71 VTNM VTNM 

I wrote this letter to certify that I, Pham Cau, and my two son, Pham Quoc Sach and Pham 
Phu Due, has resided in Salt Lake City, Utah, U.S.A. since October 29, 1996. Our permanent 
address is: 

Salt Lake City, UT 84119 
U.S.A. 
Tel. 

Sincerely, 

Subscribed and sworn to before me on 
this 10th day of September, 1999. 

HOATHANHVO 

West Valley UT 84119 
COMMISS(ON EXPIRES 

SEPT. 23, 2001 
STATE OF UTAH 
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PERMANENT RESIDENT CARD 
NAME PHAM, Due p 

:rlS A:; 

Birthd.1le . .-;iCategory S~, 

')3127f7,1'·· --RES\, ~,1 
.-:" " ~ 

Country of Bir:th -, 
Vietnam ·' "'-.,:-- .j 

'\\ : 
C~RO'EXPIRES 07J()9t09 
Resident smte~0129/96 

C1USA0745111356LIN9910550808« 
7103276M0907095VNM«««««<1 
PHAM«DUC<PHU««««««««< 
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PERMANENT RESIDENT CARD 
NAMEPHAM,CAU 

INS A#~~;":o,-_c, ",: , . 
Birthdat 6fy Sex 

05'2,!U. ~~""O; M 

coui~~~Il : ii • /~ _ .j.. 

" Vie \ -.,'. "" ~, "i; 
CAR~ JizA!£1I09 
Residi'n~~)~[{,29'96 

C1USA0745111301LIN9910550793« 
2905257M0907095VNM«««««<O 
PHAM«CAU««««««««««< 
~ ________ ~~ ________________________ ~J J 
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AFFIDAVIT 

TO: OFFICE OF ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM 
U.S. EMBASSY AT VIETNAM 

On this 30th day of September, 1999, I, the undersigned: 

Full Name: 

Date of birth: 

Vietnam Passport No.: 

Issue date and place: 

List: 

Alien Registration No.: 

Permanent Residence: 

PHAMCAU 

May 25,1929 

80522 

September 24, 1990 at Hanoi 

HI8-392 IV: 122277 

West Valley City, UT 84119 USA 

Being duly sworn in, hereby solemnly declare that pertaining to the law of 
the United States of America, I am a birthfather of the folio wing child: 

Child name: 

Date of birth: 

List: 

IV: 

Vietnamese ill No.: 

Issued by: 

Vietnamese Passport No.: 

Issued by: 

Permanent Residence: 

PHAM ANH DUNG 

June 6, 1962 

H18-392 

H180392 

264140392 

Police Department ofNinh Thuan Province 

0024828 

EntrylExit Immigration of Hochiminh City 

14/1 Ly Thuong Kiet, Thi xa Phan Rang, 

Ninh Thuan Province. j'",)'. 

, aHi;Y. UT 34119 I 
c.. Vl\ 'I'JiISSION EXPIRES 

SEPT. 23, 2001 
STATE OF UTAH 

Under penalty of perjury according to the law of the United States of America, I solemnly declare that 
the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct and I will mary the above-named person 
according to the law of Vietnam. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me on 

this 1 st day of October. 1Jlllll. 

Notary Public 

Signature 



CQNG HOA xA HOI CHU NGHIA Vn;:T NAM 

l 
DQe l~p - Tlf do - H<;lnh phue 

000 

GIAY CHUNG NHAN 

Kinh giJi : - Khu ph63, UBND PhuO'ng Kinh Dinh 

Thj X3 PR.TC - Tinh Ninh Thu~n~ 

Hi~n ell' ngl,1 : 14/1 L5' Thuong Ki~t, phuong Kinh Dinh, thi xa Phan Rang 
Thap Cham. , 

Ch6ng tai ten: PHAM CAU, sinh ngay 25/5/1929. 

Hi~n eu ngl,1 t<;li : Salt Lake City UTAH 84115 - 4237 (U.S.A) 
Con tai ten: PHAM ANH DUNG, sinh ngay 6/6/1962 

CMND so: 264140392, ea'p t<;li : C.A rinh Ninh Thu~n. 
HQ ehitu so : 0024828, ea'p t<;li : Cl,1e Qmin 19 Xua't nh~p canh - BQ NQi Vl,1, 

Thanh pho H6 ChI Minh. 
H;p.n "l( r all T'11' • 1.1/1 L" 'T'hl(?<ncr l.T!·St P~""~T'cr Kl'nll Dinh 'T"'hi va- pl.an n.' ..... r; _ ,,I.. ,,;,, ..... _L=-; _",="," .J ..... • _u .. ~ L' .... ",:-" l..:.uvJ.J. o ... ....i,..l ~ I\. 11.J .r-''''-J...1':', 

tinh Ninh Thu?n. 

NA Y TOI XIN CANI DOAN RANG: 

PRAM ANH DUNG, sinh ngay 6/6/l962Et can ruQt ella Vcj, chong t6i. 
Ne'u e6 c1i~u gl gian doi, VQ ch6ng tai xin chiu hoan toan mich nhi~m tntoc 

phnp lu?t. 

Phan Rang, ngay 0110211999 

NguO'i lam ddn, 

HO THJ THU HU0NG 



Fr: Pham Cau 

West Valley City, liT 84119 
Tele: 

To: Mac Donna 

Dear Mac Donna, 

I am writing on the behalf of all my children who still remain in Vietnam. 
To my knowledge, under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly Departure Program 
(ODP) is offered by the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operations Act which 
restores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of the former 
Vietnamese political prisoners. 

However, the eligibility will expire at the end of September of 1999. As a father 
anxiously waiting for the reunion of all my children, I am requesting that all my children 
be contacted to invite to interview by the ODP for residency in the United States as soon 
as possible during the month of September before the expiration date. 

On behalf of my family, I thank you and appreciate your help on this matter. 

Sincerely, 

cc: FVPPA, Falls Church, VA 22043 
For information and Follow-up 

The following are names of eligible children under the ODP program: 

Name: A Number: Date Sex P.O.B. NlJD 
of Birth 

1) Pham Tien Hung, 74511130 13 March, 1966 M VTNM VTNM 
2) Pham Thi Khanh Van. 74511132 15 May. 1967 F V1NM VTNM 
3) Pham Thi Anh Nga 74511134 25 March. 1970 F V1NM VTNM 
4) Pham Quy Nhan 74511136 02 April. 1972 M V1NM VTNM 
5) Pham Thi Khanh Thuy 74511137 20 September, 1974 F V1NM VTNM 

1V# 122277 HO# 18-392 
Please also reissue L.O.I for my children listed above IV-122277, H.O. 18-392 

My children's address: 1411 Ly Thuong Kiet. Thi Xa Phan Rang Thap Cham, Phan Rang 
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Se-pt. 10, 1999 

I, Cau Pham, certify that the above , exact, complete and unaltered 
photocopy made by me. I also certify that the five person listed above is my birth 
children and they still lived in Vietnam as of this date, Sept. 10, 1999. 

~ 
Cau Pham 

I _. ______ . . _____ . _ --''-__________ . ___ _ . ____ .. . ___ _ _ _____ t ________ .- __ _ 
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Pages Removed (S.S.) 

~age( s) was/were removed from the file of_f--lt\~A---=-fV\----,---_C-=..:..A_I...A=-=-______ _ 
(5· .). S - q a,\) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page( s) was/were copied 
with the Social Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed back into 
the above mentioned file and the original(s) was/were placed into the Restricted/Reserved 
files. 

-Anna Mallett 
Date: J) E.CEMef:r.::. 3'A ) 9..0 ., , 




